



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.(C) No.22483 of 2025**

***M/s. Konkan Railway Corporation Ltd., Navi Mumbai*** .... ***Petitioner***

Mr. Rudra Prasad Kar, Senior Advocate assisted  
by Mr. Ipsit Aurobinda Acharya, Advocate  
-versus-

***East Coast Railway and others*** .... ***Opposite Parties***

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Mahanti, Senior Advocate  
along with Mr. Adhiraj Mohanty, for O.P. No.4  
Mr. Prasanna Kumar Parhi, DSGI along with Mr.  
Satyasindhu Kashyap, Sr. Panel Counsel for O.P. Nos.1 to 3

**CORAM:**  
**THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**  
**AND**  
**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN**

**ORDER**  
**20.02.2026**

**Order No.**

- 06.
1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
  2. List this matter on 23<sup>rd</sup> February, 2026.
  3. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

**(Harish Tandon)**  
**Chief Justice**

**(M.S. Raman)**  
**Judge**

*Aswini*